
 
VIRTUAL ON THE ROAD FAMILY PERSPECTIVE 

CONFERENCE 
 Conference for  famil ies who are raising a child or  a family member with a disabi l i ty 

and professionals who work with fami l ies and children  
S p o n s o r e d  b y :  

S o o n e r  S U C C E S S  •  A g i n g  S e r v i c e s  
 

Thursday, May 14, 2020 via Zoom 
 

Birth to 16yrs old Session 
 

  10:00am-12:00pm  Welcome- Aietah Stephens, Director Sooner SUCCESS 
 

• Social Security Administration – Jose Olivero jose.olivero@ssa.gov 
• SoonerStart– Paige Wilson Paige.Wilson@sde.ok.gov 
• Oklahoma Parents Center – Ellen Kimbrell ekimbrell@oklahomaparentscenter.org 
• Sooner SUCCESS- Aietah Stephens Aietah-Stephens@ouhsc.edu 
• Sibshops- Robyn Boswell Robyn-Boswell@ouhsc.edu 
• SSI-DCP- Charla Hursh charla.hursh@okdhs.org 
• Oklahoma State Department of Education – Lori Chesnut Lori.Chesnut@sde.ok.gov 
• Soonercare/TEFRA- Regina Voight Regina.Voight@okhca.org 
• Oklahoma Autism Center- Seth Kastner Seth-Kastner@ouhsc.edu 
• STABLE- Ellyn Hefner glamric@sbcglobal.net 
• Waiting List/Center for Learning and Leadership- Wanda Felty Wanda-

Felty@ouhsc.edu 
 
 

 
Questions? 
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